

EACH RESOURCE GROUP FOR EDUCATION AND ADVOCACY FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH

To
The Secretary to the Government of India
Ministry of Home affairs
Foreigners Division
NDCC II Building, Jai sing Road,
Off Parliament Street, Near Jantar Mantar,
New Delhi- 110 001

Dear Sir



Please find enclosed Form FC- 6 from REACH giving the Account of Foreign Contribution of the year ending on 31st March 2015.

Yours sincerely

Dr. Nalini Krishnan

almi Kuchnai

Director



FORM FC-6

[Sec rule 17 (1)]

The Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Home affairs Foreigners Division NDCC II Building, Jai sing Road, Off Parliament Street, Near Jantar Mantar, New Delhi- 110 001.

Sub: Account of Foreign Contribution of the year ending on 31st March 2015

1. Association's details -

(i) Name and address (in Block letters)

: RESOURCE GROUP FOR EDUCATION

AND ADVOCACY FOR COMMUNITY

HEALTH

(ii) Registration number and date [under Foreign Contribution

: 075901182: 03/11/2008

(Regulation) Act, 2010] (42 of 2010)

(iii) Prior permission number and date, if (ii) above is not applicable

: NOT APPLICABLE

(iv) Nature of association

(1) Cultural, (2) Economic,

(3) Educational, (4) Religious,

(5) Social √

(V) Denomination in case of religious

(a) Hindu, (b) Sikh, (C) Muslim

(d) Christian, (e) Buddhist,

(f) Others

2. (i) Total amount of foreign contribution received during the financial year Rs. 8885477

(ii) Interest earned on the foreign contribution during the financial year.

(a) In the designated bank account: Rs. 131373/-

(b) On investments made (Fixed Deposit Receipt etc.) during the year or in the preceding year:]

[3. Purpose(s) for which foreign contribution has been received and utilized: (in Rupees)

Sl. No	Purpose	Previous Balance		Receipt during the year					Utilised		Balance	
		In cash	In kind	At first r	ecipient	subs	econd/ equen ipient	Total	In cash	In kind (value)	In cash	In kind
			(Val	In cash	Interest of the year	In cash	In kind (Value)			(value)		(value)
[1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
(1)	Engaging pharmacists in TB Control & Promoting and improving reporting on TB	1468 231	-	4024398	88351	-	-	5580980	4151428	-	1429552	-
(2)	Assessment of Nutritional support and social Impact of TB on patients and their family	638982	-	-	6733	-	-	645715	644977	-	738	-
(3)	Engaging with Hospital Administrator for Education TB Control in the Private Health Care sector program	-	-	1575873	-	-	-	1575873	311946	-	1263927	-
(4)	Innovative Public Private NGO Partnership model for increasing case detection among at risk and vulnerable population in Chennai, India	_	-	3259734	36289	-	-	3296023	1534502	-	1761521	-
(5)	Global Receives	-	-	25472	-	-	-	25472	25472			-

^{4.} Name and address of the designated branch of the bank of the account number (as specified in the application for registration/prior permission or permitted by the Central Government).

A/C No. <u>08140100006234</u> / <u>08140100013304</u>
Bank Bank of Baroda
Branch R. K. Nagar
Address No. 15, Sringeri Mutt Road, R.K. Nagar, Chennai.
Pin_ 600 028.

71.77					(in Rupees)			
Sl.No. Institutional/Individual/ Name(s) and Other donors address(es)			Purpose(s)	Date and month of Receipt		Amour		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)			
	Nil							
(i) Instit	tutional donors:	United Way Worldwide- Lilly Foundation USA, 701, North Faire	Engaging Pharmacist in TB Control	30/09/2014	4024398			
		Facts Street Alexandraia, Verginia	Engaging with Hospita Administrators for Effo TB Control	10/09/2014	1575873			
		STOP TB Partnership	Innovative Public Privat		0 4/07/2014	1504493		
		20, Avenue Appia, CH-1211 Geneva -27, Switzerland.	Partnership model for in case detection among a and vulnerable populati Chennai, India	t risk	10/12/2014	1755241		
(ii) Indiv above	idual donors							
rupee colun	idual donors bel s one lakh (Only nns 4 and 6 need filled)	ow Global Receives	Patient Care /aid		30/4/2014	25472		
Tota	l:					8885477		
. Country v	vise receipts o	f foreign contribution		(in Rup	bees)			
Sl.No.		Name of the country			Amount			
(1)		(2)			(3)			
nited Way	World Wide	Lilly Foundation – USA				560027		
	rtnership - Swi					3259734		

DECLARATION

Total

I hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct. I also affirm that the foreign contribution has been utilised for purpose(s) for which the association has been registered /prior permission obtained. To the best of my knowledge, I have not concealed or suppressed any fact.

Place: CHENNAI Date: 4/9/15

DR. NALINI KRISHNAN

DIRECTOR

Certificate to be given by Chartered Accountant

I have audited the account of <u>RESOURCE GROUP FOR EDUCATION AND ADVOCACY FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH, No. 9/5, STATE BANK STREET, 2ND FLOOR, ANNA SALAI, <u>CHENNAI - 600 002. TAMIL NADU, REGISTRATION NO. 42/1999.</u> (name of association and its full address including State, District and Pin Code, if registered society, its registration number and State of registration, for the year ending <u>31st March 2015</u> and examined all relevant books and vouchers and certify that according to the audited account __</u>

- (i) the brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs.2107213
- (ii) foreign contribution of/worth Rs. 8885477 was received by the Association during the year 2014 2015
- (iv) Certified that the association has maintained the account of foreign contribution and records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) read with rule (16) of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011.
- (v) The information furnished in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance-Sheet and statement of Receipt and payment it correct as checked by me/us.

Place: CHENNAI

Date: 05/09/15

Signature of Chartered Accountant with seal, address and registration number]

P.ANAND M.No. 16189